
PRESS COMMUNICATIONS LLC.
2355 WEST BANGS AVENUE

NEPTUNE, NJ 07753

2021 GENERAL ELECTION
WKMK 106.3FM/WTHJ-106.5FM

POLITICAL RATE CARD

Non-Preemptable 

DAY DAYPART :30 spot :60 spot
M-F 6a - 10a $ 70 $ 120
M-F 10a- 3p $ 70 $ 120
M-F 3p - 7p $ 70 $ 120
M-F 7p – 11p $ 50 $ 55

SA/SU 6a- 7p $ 40 $ 70

Lowest unit rates listed above are valid through November 2, 2021. Gross rates apply. Limit one 
spot per hour to allow all candidates access. News adjacencies are not available. Additional 

classes of time are not available.  Makegoods will run in equitable days/dayparts within scheduled 
flight.  Studio time may be scheduled with minimum 48 hours notice, abiding by all mask and 

social distancing guidelines.  All orders must be pre-paid to Press Communications LLC.  

Press Communications LLC. 732-774-4755



PRESS COMMUNICATIONS LLC.
2355 WEST BANGS AVENUE

NEPTUNE, NJ 07753

Non-Preemptable 
DAY DAYPART :30 spot :60 spot
M-F 6a - 10a $ 75 $ 90 
M-F 10a- 3p $ 75 $ 90

M-F 3p - 7p $ 75 $ 90
M-F 7p – 11p $ 20 $ 40

SA/SU 6a- 7p $ 40 $ 50

2021 GENERAL ELECTION
WWZY 107.1 / WBHX 99.7

POLITICAL RATE CARD

Lowest unit rates listed above are valid through November 2, 2021. Gross rates apply. Limit one 
spot per hour to allow all candidates access. News adjacencies are not available. Additional 

classes of time are not available.  Makegoods will run in equitable days/dayparts within scheduled 
flight.  Studio time may be scheduled with minimum 48 hours notice, abiding by all mask and 

social distancing guidelines.  All orders must be pre-paid to Press Communications LLC.  

Press Communications LLC. 732-774-4755



PRESS COMMUNICATIONS LLC.
2355 WEST BANGS AVENUE

NEPTUNE, NJ 07753

2021 GENERAL ELECTION
WBBO FM 98.5

POLITICAL RATE CARD

Non-Preemptable 

DAY DAYPART :30 spot :60 spot

M-F 6a - 10a $ 30 $ 45

M-F 10a- 3p $ 30 $ 45

M-F 3p - 7p $ 30 $ 45

M-F 7p – 11p $ 15 $ 20

SA/SU 6a- 7p $ 20 $ 30

Lowest unit rates listed above are valid through November 2, 2021. Gross rates apply. Limit one 
spot per hour to allow all candidates access. News adjacencies are not available. Additional 

classes of time are not available.  Makegoods will run in equitable days/dayparts within scheduled 
flight.  Studio time may be scheduled with minimum 48 hours notice, abiding by all mask and 

social distancing guidelines.  All orders must be pre-paid to Press Communications LLC.  

Press Communications LLC. 732-774-4755



PRESS COMMUNICATIONS LLC.
2355 WEST BANGS AVENUE

NEPTUNE, NJ 07753

2021 GENERAL ELECTION
WHTG-AM  1410 AM / 100.7 FM

POLITICAL RATE CARD

Non-Preemptable 

DAY DAYPART :30 spot          :60 spot

M-F 6a - 10a $10 $15

M-F 10a- 3p $10 $15

M-F 3p - 7p $10 $15

M-F 7p – 11p $5 $10

SA/SU 6a- 7p $8 $10

Lowest unit rates listed above are valid through November 2, 2021. Gross rates apply. Limit one 
spot per hour to allow all candidates access. News adjacencies are not available. Additional 

classes of time are not available.  Makegoods will run in equitable days/dayparts within scheduled 
flight.  Studio time may be scheduled with minimum 48 hours notice, abiding by all mask and 

social distancing guidelines.  All orders must be pre-paid to Press Communications LLC.  

Press Communications LLC. 732-774-4755


